In accordance with / '
Rule 6.28 of the I_I Q 1 4
Insolvency (England &

g Notce of final account prior to dissoluton
Insolvency Act 1986. in CVL

8

Companies House

TUESDAY

TGN \

|

A 13/04/2021 #5

I Company details

consammrbe [0 [4 |9 [4 ]33] 0[5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full 'A.AThorneycroft Building & Joinery Contractors Ltd

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) John Anthony

Surname Lowe

” Liquidator’s address 5

Building name/number ‘ Ashcroft House

Street | Ervington Court
|

Post town l Meridian Business Park

County/Region l Leicester

s [LJE 1 (8] [T WL

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Fllrensneld [ Vasimin O e s

Surname Bhikha another liquidator.

I : Liquidator’s address @

‘Building name/number ' Ashcroft House OOiher.quuid_ator

: Use this section to tell us about

Street l Ervington Court another liquidator.
|

Post town [ Meridian Business Park

County/Region ! Leicester

ot [L[E[ 18] [T[WT

Country . ‘

04/17 Version 1.0 -
|§E 2
H



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

[ Liquidator’s release-

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

“Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

u - Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature ' 5;‘31“'9 '
| AL
Signature date ’%_ ,g ,’bil? EWEW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14 | )

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record: .

Contact name Sara Wi"la ms

gWhere to send

?ompanyname FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Addiess

| Suite 2
' 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

Post town

32 West Street
’Coun(ylkegion Bl’lghton ’

Country

‘DX

cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com
01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W«m—ﬁmﬁl—ﬁﬁﬁﬁ munher iﬁformation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an .
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0 %

0220000



A.AThorneycroft Building & Joinery Contractors Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 11 February 2019 To 10 February 2021

Statement
of Affairs
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,800.00 Plant & Machinery "1,950.00
100.00 Office Furniture & Equipment 100.00
4,900.00 Motor Vehicles 7,000.00
250.00 Stock 250.00
Uncertain Book Debts 857.10
Business Rates Refund 754.31.
Bank Interest Gross 6.09
10,917.50
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre-appointment disbursements 27.93
Pre-appointment fees 7,628.92
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 1,208.35
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 408.90
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 750.00
Penslon fees 675.00
Insurance of Assets 218.40
(10,917.50)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(50,000.00) National Westminster Bank NIL
NIL
, UNSECURED CREDITORS
(62,284.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL
(65,500.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
) NIL
(170,634.00) - (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

10 February 2021 11:39



1207 Ateniga4 0T

.mm_:y._ AJUDA|OSUT 3y ] pue 9861
1OV AJUSAIOSUT 3y JO 90T uonIas 01 Juensind Junoddy |euld s,dojepinbii ayl

- (LANVdWOD 3HL.)
Eo_“mu_:_u_._ cc P17 mhoﬁmbcou Aauior R buipjing tob\»mEoc INAY

o4

ADOIOY




2004 AJUSA[OSU] JO JUBWSIYS | diIs
Jid djueg JaISulLRSOM [euOReN 1S9MIeN
pajiwr Juswabeuely 3oeds Juedep WSA

T20¢ Asenugad 0T 03 0Z0T Aenigad 1T
poliad Burpodal sy pouad a3yl

pajwn buipes) AosIApY d¥d

J0 eyyiyg use, pue amoT Auoyjuy uyor (s)1orepinbny ayy
SWO3IsSN) 1@ ONUAY WH . UNWH
psjwn buipes) AosIApY d¥d , dd

(uonepinbry ug)
pa1 s4a@denuo) Asulor g Buipjing Youdkawioy) vy Auedwo) ay)

:M0days siy) ul pasn aq Aew suonelaauqqe Guimojjoy sy

diid

3UNOd2Y [eUd S ojepinbi 8yl
(uonepnb U P31 s.0PeRUD ABuor g BUIPINg 1JO.DABUIOY LY Y

poliad alf ul paunoul sasuadxa 4O Juswi=jels

AjpAenwind
pue poLiad ayj Jq) squswas.ingsip sJoiepinbr] ay3 jo sjesq

310M JO 3|NpaYyds

Aj2AeInWwing
pue pouad ay3 10} Junodoe sjuawied ¥ sdiedai s Jojepinbi

uonepinbij ayl pue Auedwo) ayj 3noge uogeunojul Aogniels

juajuo)

sasuadxa pue sjuaLWSSINGsIp ‘uofelaunwal S, Jojepinbi
SI0]Ipaid 94y JQj 3WOod3No jeuly
uoRepinbi| ay3 JO MBIAIBAQ

juduo)

‘9
A
xipuaddy

‘€
T
T
uoNI3§

'SUOBIARIQQE pUE SJUIU0D




*Jopew siy3 ul sajepdn Jayuny ou aie aivy)
suonebisaaut

“MOJ3( Z UORQIAS U] IN0 135 S| SICYPIID 10} SWOIINO
[euy @Yy| ‘SiCYipaId O} UORNGLISIP B SHew O} S|GEjIBAR SPUNy JUSIDYNSUl SIaM Uy |

: '6T0C Ya1ep
mm:om;:vmuoa:o_m_umv.mho“_umbmﬁEvmm‘_mmm_._o_u:_OQOﬁﬁ_\smu:mEoSm:_

SI SiYy] ‘SJUBWSSINGSIP pue uonessunwal si1o03epinbi| ay3 Jo 30adsas ul spuny ajqe|ieAe
3yl woy umelp M VA snid 06'80vF Pue LVA snid SE'80Z'TF jJO swins ayl

sSuonesijeay Jo 1500
‘uojepinbi| siy3 ul pesijea) usaq aAeY SJasse umouy ||y

"120Z AMenigad4 T uo Junodde uonepinbi| ay3 cqui pealdal
sem T€'45/F Buluewss ayl “1VA snid 0b°'69Z3 JO SS9y SWSA SS9 [Iny Ul pasijeal
Sem 65°//0'TF JO WNS By *punjos sa3el SSUISN] BY] 199)|00 0F PEIONIISUl oM WSA

‘pa303dx@ ale suopesi{eas 3Gap }ooq

Jayuny oN ‘1Z0Z Alenuer €1 uo OT°£S8F JO WINS B3 Ul pajiLr epualy Jo uonepinbi
9yl woy pudplAlp |euy pue 3Isuy B paAildal am ‘podas snoineud Aw o3 usyung

suonjesijesy Jossy

"MOJ3( £ UOI3I3S Ul passSnIsIp JOYIInY ale yolym
uogepinby| siyy ym Bujesp uj sesuadxe pue s3s0d ayy YIm Jayeboy ‘icgepinbr
se juaugquiodde Aw 3duls ApApjejnwND 0S| pue poud Syl Joj suopoesuely
yloq Bujersp junode sjuswded pue sydies e s| g Xipuaddy e payoeny

junode syuswied pue s3dRRY

JUNO22Y |eul4 s Joyepinbiy syl
(uonepinbi up) pI s4030e.0U0D AlBulor ¥ BuIp|jiNg JJODABUIOYI Y Y

‘pa3ajdwiod aq 03 Hom
Jayuny ou s) aisyy ‘sajuedwo) jo Jensibay ay3 yum podas Aw Bujy pue asesjal
Aw Buiuieaqo ueyy Jay30 ‘pue Jojepinbr] se sapnp Aw paja|dwod aAey | Jey] SSIApE I

salousbe JuswuiancD woyy aduelesd xg buppas e
pouad |enuue ay3 Jgj suinjad xey yum buleaq e
S)955€ a3 Jo uonesijeas awp yIm buleaq e
uogepinbr] ay3 jo 1eah snoinaid ay) uo siojipasd a3 buipoday e
sajuedwo) Jo Jei3sibay ap yIm saogou pue suimgal buly e
:apnjoul pouad siyy bunp paye|dwod sspnp EBBBW
'3 xipuaddy e paysepe s| poliad ayj buiinp usyejapun Y40Mm JO 3|NPIYdS ¢
polad ayl buunp (s)iojepinbi] ay3 Aq usyenapun Yom

‘s1031pa12 03 spodas ssauboid
snoiaa1d ul 3no 3185 uaaq aAey Juauguiodde Aw aduls usyepapun Yom Jo s|ie3aq

‘siaqyIpasd
J0j dwoojno pajedppue AR Sy pue salljigel| pue syesse s,Auedwo) ayl buipiebal
pey [ uopew.iojul ay3 Jo Alewwns e Ino 335 03 pue juauguiodde Aw jo siaypasd
Buihyaou ‘6TOZ yoielw TQ uO sicqipald 03 joim I ‘Juswiuiodde Aw Huimojjoy

‘zgep o poday ssaiboud 3se
Aw s0uls pouad ay3 Bulinp paandul sasuadxe pue auop MYIoM S|iejep pue uopjepinbi)
ayy jo maaeAo ue sapiaoid podas siyl 'dn punom Ay mou aue Auedwo)
3yl Jo suileye ay3 jeyy wuyuod pue uolepinblj 3y jJo jJunodde jeuy Aw ulRIaY INO
39s I 6TOZ Menuge4 TT uo Auedwo) ayj jo Jojepinbi se Juswjujodde Aw Buimojjoy

- UOI3aN poIIUT

dd

uonepINbyj 343 J0 MIIAISAQ °T

0423030




cddd

JUNODY [euld S, Joyepinbi YL
(uopepinby up) P37 $10322.0u0)) AsLuiol @ Bulp|ing 1JODABULIOY I Y'Y

"SiqjipaJ2 paindasun o3 uonnguasip Jued

paquosald e a)ew 03 Spuny JuaPyYnsul 3q {|1m a1 's3asse ayl buisijess Jo 53500 B
Bugsaw ul pasiyan Ay au9m suonesieas abieyo Buneoy ayy soueaswnD Syl Ul
‘(£00z Joquwaidas ST Buinep-3sod abieys Buneoy ay3 o3 Joalgns) siaipaild

pain3ssun 104 3|ge|ieae apew S| yaiym Japjoy abieys bueoy awp o3 anp suonesijeal
3PU Jo Juswape ue S| ped paquaseld ay3 986T IOV AJUSAJOSU] 3Y3 yIIm Sduepiodde uJ
Jed paquasald ayL

"uogepinb| ayj Jo
sasuadxa ay3 buideyap u pasign a9 ||Im pas|jeas spuny ayj Se sIojpald paindasun
pue |enuateyaid 0] poJedsp 94 ||IMm PuUSpPIAIp ou SNy AdUIAJOSUI Y} 3 Juensind

*SI0}IP3JO PRINd3SUN WOY 9Z°968'SHTF Hulj|2303 Swie|d parieial arey |

S10Ipe.1d paindasun

00'88€3 4 seahojdw3

'PaAIRID] USBq DABY SWIED SI031pasd [epuasayasd Buimojay ay)
S1031paJ) |erualayald
*AJ1|Iqei] BuipueIsING JIBYY UO ||BJ3I0YS B JOYNS ||IM ISOMIBN

, ‘sj@sse s,Auedwod ay3 Jano
abieyd buneoy pue paxy e buneasd 90Oz YoJel T PeIep INUSGSP e pjoy ISSMIEN

S10]Ip=4d palndas 10§ awodlnp

+MO|=q JNO 39S S| S10]IpaJd 10j 2WOod]N0 |euy syl

m._Oﬁ._u.U._u a9y} 10j aWod)no |jeuld ‘¢



"ILY8TV S! Yolym Spoo ased e 10) pajse aq |[Im
noA wod Atosiaped.y sioyipald/f.dny :ausy buipeojumop pue Buimala 1q) sjqejeae S|
yoym poday jeuy siy3 buiiuedwodse @oq0u ayy Ul papiacid Bl S| SW JUeA|al
6uipnppul ‘spejep Jayding ‘eses|al sJojepinbry syl o3 palqo a ybu Y3 aaey osje
Aayl (Auo 3 xipuaddy ul Jn0 135S Se poLRd SY3 Ul paiindul sasuadxs sy ale asay
20Ua13)a4 JO 35BS 104) 'SBINY AdUBAjOSUT Y] Japun ‘iodal SIy3 Ul pSso|IsIp ISy e
yoiym ’‘sasuadxa Jayjo pue uonelssunwal slojepinbr ay3 abuajeys o3 3ybu e aaey
os|e pue Jojepinbr ay3 woy uonewioju b;ﬁe umscoh a ybu e m>m; sio)pasn)
‘suonepinbi| 1o} apinb ay) 199|8s pue
yui Bummojjoy ay3 buisn ssa4 03 apINH Eo“__no\_u e _umo_Esov puE SS220B UBD NOA

s3ybry ,s1031paid

"Juawijuiodde Aduaajosul silp & dY1dads
siopew a ‘jueast alaym ‘pue Ansnpul AdusAjosul ay3 o3 oyads abpsjmouy
aAaey Ajjensn pue iojepinbr] julor ay3 Aq pesn aq Apenbas Aew uasoyd sysijeloads
9yl uswubisse ay3 jo uoneinp ay3 3noybnoayy Ajjedipouad tojepinbi Juior syl Aq
poMaIARI S| SIY] ‘ueuspun Buiaq }Jom By 10y 3IAIBS pue an|eA 3589 BY] SJoaYal
Pa30eIqUOD HIOM IO DIAPR B JBL pue pajuellem S| HJOM 1O SJIAPE YONS Jey] aInsud
o paebiqo si Jojepinbry juior @yl ‘wiy syl Aq papirold seoiaies 3sieideds a3
Buiaey 10 ’‘sa01Aias pue dIApE 3sijedads apiaoid o saiped payy bugonigsur usym

MOy |eul s Joyepinbiy ay |
(uonepinbin u) P37 s20302.0U0D AJBUIOL B BUIP|ING JoDABLLIoY ] Y Y

‘yodas snoiaaid Aw ul passnasip se ‘papiaoid
Aisnolneud sejewilse ayy papsedxe aAey paundul sasuadxa jeyy wayuod ued |

'3 xipuaddy ul pojieop ase uonepinbi| sy3 10§ |E303 SARINWND 3R
ym 1opebol poliad sy3 ul paundul sasuadxe ay| ‘sioqipasd 03 Juas Jodal ssalbosd
yoeo yum papiaold useq sey sasusdxe asay] UO UOIIRWLIOUl JBYIINY ‘ume.Ip 3G p|nod
so94 s,Jcgepinbiy ay3 yoiym uo siseq ayy -buluiwiziesp o3 Joud s10jpald @ pa3eINdID
Aisnolaa.ud uonjewsojul Yy ul Ino 395 sem sasuadxa s03epinbr] ayy Jo Sjewnnsa uy

uonepinbyj ay3 jo sasuadx3y

'Q xipuaddy

| 3n0 395 aie poudd Syl Buunp paundul SJUSWISINGSIP JO SjiElRq ‘SICypaLd
syl Aq poaoisdde se ‘pouindul sem abes|iw ayy swn ayy 3e buleasud s3es abesjw
paroisdde DYWH Y3 38 pejiwi Buipes) Alosiapy dy4 Aq pied aie ‘ajeysa Aduaajosul
ay3 o1 sjgeanqune ApouIp SI YdIym ‘|oael) ssauisng 1oy sapIyaA s3eald Jo asn ayl
bunejas sasuadxa o) spew syuswAied abes|ily "Jgew siy3 ym bulesp ul sojepinbr
3yl Ag paundul s3s00 |enjoe jo abieyoas e aie sUSWSSUNGSIP SJajepinbry eyl

SjuaWasINgsIp sJ03epinbi

'3)qe|leA. spuny
3y} woy umelp uzaq aAey | YA Buipnpxa SE°802'TF JO Sy ‘pauieyqo |eaosdde
9Y3 YIIM SOUEpIOdJE U] "JAYeI3Y] 9S7 PUB ‘SuohES||ea) J9SSe 38U Jo 000°0TF
ISy 3yl JO 9%00T JO siseq abejuadiad e UO pIje|ndjed 2q PiNOYS UOQEIBUNLISI
s,dcaepinbr] Y3 3ey3 paulLwIEIap SI0}paId 3Y3 35Uspuodsaliod snolaaid ul pasiApe sy

uoizelaunwal s, Jo3epinbr

v

sasuadxa pue SJUBWISINGSIP ‘UoIRIBUNW] m\_oamu_sc_._ ‘€

I-n!(llfl.




IMT 6T
13520197
Yied ssauisng ueipus)y
3no) uaqbuiaig
9SNOH Yo.uaysy

dT1 AosIApY dyd o/ 90140 pasalsiboy

:(s)4cgepinbn
Jo jusuijuiodde
6102 Aeniged 1T jo sjeq
132 TN
uoyybug
19905 I1S9M €
9SNOH Xiuaoyd ‘1004 pug
7 9ns :(s)4qepinbn)
pajiwry buipes) Alosiapy did 0 ssaippy
eY{IYg uISeA 13 aMOT Auoiyjuy uyor :(s)imepinbn

:STIV13d NOILYAINDIT

JUNO2TY [eul4 sJojepinbi syl
(uotiepinbi up) p37 s2033e.9u0)) AsBulol § Buipjing JJoABUICYI Y Y

VSt 6130
193590197
Agqiopug
>m>> Jled Uallepn T .SSalppe ssauisng
:221j0 pesajsibas snolaalg
IMT 6131
131590197
3Yled ssauisng uelpLay
N0 uoybuiaug
asnoH Youoysy 4
dM Mosiapy 444 of> ;200 passysibay
£66EY6H0 . :squinu Auedwo)
€00 42390300 /T :uojesodiodui jo a3eq
:saweu buipesy Jay30
:NOILYIWYO4NI ANVdWOD

(NOILYAINDIT NI)

411 SYOLOVILNOD AYANIOL B ONIATING 140AUDAINYOHLYY

uonepinbi ayy pue Auedwio) ay3 Jnoge UOREWLIOJUI AIOYNEIS

v Xxipuaddy




JNO2YY [euld s J03epinbiT syl
(uonepinbi up) P s4039e.U0D AsBuior @ BuipiNg 10.nASUIOUL Y Y

) (]
A9 QIUINISTUITY
JN (v8°s) (00'v€£9'0LT)
TN 1N
TN TN sPpoyRJeys AleulpiO 00°00T
SNOLLNGTALSIC
TN TIN
TN TN soyupas) pamdasun  (00°+82°29)
N TN SWIOISN) B INUADY IWH (00°005'59)
SYOLIAIYD aIUNOISNN
TN TN
TN TN jueg JASUIUGSIM jeuoneN (00"000°05)
SYOLIATUD IDYVHD ONLLVOH
(0s°216'01) (sT°£19'1)
26'829°C TN 5234 Juauguiodde-aig
£€6°LT TN SUaWasngsip Jusuguiodde-aig
00°S49 TIN $39) uoIsuad
S£'802°'T SE'802'T uogemUNWaY 5:03epinbn Julog
06°80b . 06’801 KUIWBSINGSIQ S01epInbr Julor
11.41:) €4 TN 532SSY JO AdURINSU]
00°0SZ TIN (1) s34 sianjep/quaby
SNOLLYSTIVIY 30 150D
05°£16°0T WTI9'1
00°05c TIN ‘ oS 00°05¢
00°0S6°T TN Aunpew g juelg 000081
00°00t TN . JRwdinb3 § 2umiwIng DYO 00°00T
00°000° TN S3PIYRA 0104 00°006°b
1€'H5¢ €5 punyay sxey sseuisng
01258 01°458 S3G3Q Yoog weyuadun
609 TN $S049 J5AUB] Hueg
SNOLLYSITVIY 1355V
3 3 3
1ZoZ/Z0/0T OL 1z0Z/Z0/0T OL saeyy jo
610Z/20/11 woay 0z0Z/z0/11 Woyy jRWNYS

sjuduied 3 s3diaday jo Asewwins sioyepinbry qutor
(uonepinbry ur)
P11 suopenuoe) Aruror B bulpjing YowAdwoy vy

W AjSAREINWING puE Pouad 34 Y10q 3Y3 Joj Junodoe SiuawAed g s1da9a) 5 103epINbIT

g xipuaddy

2

or%0J507




N0y el S,J03EPINDIT BYL
(uonepinbiq ul) P31 $40302.8U070 AJBUIOL ) BuIp|ing 1JonAsuioy| vy

‘Siqyipa1d 03 JYauaq |eroueuy e apiroid 03 pa3aadxa Jou S| pue sioje|nbal

. 'SI03Ipa.d s, Jauonizoeld Aduaajosu] ayl Aq pasinbas aooeid Juswabeuew ased syuasaidal
@ jyauaq |epueuy e apiao.d o3 pajoadxa Jou S| pue siojejnbai s, JauoniRdeld Jo ainjeu Aioanjess e Jo Ajjesauab s Mobsged siy3 ut usyepapun Yiom ay|
Aouanjosul ayj Aq pasinbai aa3deid Juawabeuew ased syuasaidal .
Jo ainmjeu AioyniEegs e jo Ajjesauab si £10633ed s ul usyesapun YoM ay | ‘ased ayy
JO uogeinp ay 3noybnoly] SJUNOIDL Hueq 31e)S JUIA[OSUl BuuiSIupy e
‘paJinbal a1aym pasiaal Jof pue 'padinbaa a1aym pasiaal of
39w buisq s) 1ey3 ainsua pue AB3jegs ased By MBIASS 0] SNUPUOD pue 39w Buiaq s jeyy ainsus pue Abajels 3sed BYI MIIASS 0] SNURUOD o

sjuaunbay yusiobeuryy vm&.u

'S40]1pJd 0] Jyauaq |eidueuy e apiaoid 0 pejoadxa Jjou s) pue siojejnbal
s Jauonoeld Asuaajosul ay3 Aq palinbas soioesd Juswsbeuew ssed sjuasaldal
10 aimeu Aioamess e jo Aj|esauab st Aiobaged siyy ul uaxepapun Jom ay| |

‘S10Ipo.d ‘pasinbay se suinjal xej Juaunuiodde 3sod yum Buijeaq o
@ 3yeuaq [epueuy e apiroid 03 padedxe jou st pue siojenbe. s sauondeld ‘spodas A1o3n3egs ayy Jo uonejnau wouy buisue salenb Aue im Buijeag e
Adusajosur a9y Aq peuinbos sonoeid juowosbeuew ased sjuasasdal ‘uone|si6a) M 3uepIodde Ul spodal

Jo ainmjeu Aioymels e jo Ajesauab si Atob=ged siyy ul usyeuspun uom ayL ssol jo buyy pue ‘sansed jueadp. (e o buiodas Aigneys ae|dwo) e
"Juawabeuew ased Jualya spie syl buissaiboid s) ased ay3 ainsud

‘squawa.inbas Aicge|nbas Aessaseu (e yjim A|dwod 03 snuguo) e 0] pue 0] papuape dJe siejjew AloJnjels |je ainsua 03 Apoq |euoissajo.d :
‘'sjuawa.inbaz Jueasal yIm scuepiodde u) a|dwod ale siapew Aojejnbes  sisuopipoesd  Aousajosul ay3 Aq pasinbas se  Supepdn
[le usaym asojd e 03 ssasold Aduaajosul ay3 jo 3onpuod awp bulbuug e pue ABsjeiis ased ai pue ased ayj JO JPnpuod Yy buimaiaas Apeinbay e
sla2]jewl [eldudn sjudwRInbay Alojejnbay
ud)eLIdpun 3q 0] }ioMm aanjng pouad 3y} buninp ud)ejsapun Yo
ONINNV1d ANV NOILVILSINIWaY SNINNY1d ANV NOILVIISINIWNGY T

Aiobaje) | ajoN

oM JO JNpaYIs v

ﬂ—N—“ | | | | 9 xipuaddy




MOy [eUL S, Jojepinby auyL
(uoiepinbi up) P37 S40322.4U0D AUIor ¥ BulpINg 1J0.NASUIOY I Y'Y

'SI03IPRUID
03 Jyauaq |e1dueuy e apiaoid g pa3oadxa Jou s pue sioje|nbai s Jauonoeld
Aduanjosul ayy Aq pasinbay so130e1d Juawabeuew ased syuasaidal

10 ainjeu Aoyngs e Jo Ajjesouab si A106o3ed SILp Ul US)ELSPUN HIOM ayl

‘sajuedwo) Jo Jensi6ey a3y yiim uoREFUIWNIoP JueARjal Y3 Buily

pue siopjoyayels 1oy podal jeuy a buuedaid sapnjoul siy3 ‘@10 'SICIP313 03 Jy2URq [eroueuly e apiaoid 03 pa3dedxa Jou S| pue sioze|nbal
woy aseajas JIBLR ueIgo 03 ﬁmvm\_wﬂ_os 1Yo aYy3 1) pue 350> e 03 S 4auonijoeld >U:0>_Om:H oy >n_ _um.:_.__um‘_ mu_uum‘_n Juawabeuew ased sjuasaidal
ased a3 buliq 03 Jopio Ul JuawaINbas A1oInjels Byl YIm [espol e 4o aunjeu Aloanjeds e jo Ajlesauab si Liobaged siyg ul usyepapun }om ayl
‘pasinbai . :
se suima. xej Jayjo 4o pue | YA Juaunguiodde 3sod wpim Buljeaq e 'paJinbay se suinjas xe3 JaY1o 10 pue | YA Juauiuiodde 3sod pim Buleag e
'saluedwo) Jo sen3siboy Je pajy aq 03 padinboa aue spuodal asayy ‘ssiuedwo) Jo Jensibay e pajy aq 03 palinbal
40 sa1do) ‘woyaiay) buisue sapanb Aue sbeuew pue sjeassjul ale syodas asoyy Jo soido) ‘woyaiayy buisue sauanb Aue abeuew pue
Jejnbai je siopjoyaxejs snouea 0] spodal Aioyneys spinosd o) e sjeasjul Jejnbal Je sispjoya)Es snoLiea 0] spodal Aiojnjegs apiaoid 0] e
ud)epIapun 3q 0} yiom dnyng pouad a2y} Hurnp uayeliapun Yopa
ONILIOdIY ANY FDNVITdWOD ANOLNLYLS ONILYOdIY ANV JIONVITdIWOD ANOLNLYLS €

anbayo puapiAlp Jueq pue ssa1601d puapiAlp JOJUOl e
3ouapuodsallod J03IpaId I0JIUOW O) SNURUOD

uonensiuIwpy Ul wiepd

‘uonelsiba| 4q Ino Jas se Ajuold jo JopIo 3991100
2Y3 Ul s10)paId Byl 03 spavvoid 2yl Jo uognguISIp Jiej B BINSUS O pue SJIsse

uopepinbi| SIY3 ul posijeal U] SARY SJBSSR UMOUY| | o Aouaajosul By asijeal o s} ssadold Adusajosul ue jo sasodind urew ayy JO BUQ
ua)je}IapuUn 3q 0} YI0M daNng pouad 2y} BulInp ua)ELIBPUN NI
NOILYSITVYIY 1ISSVY NOILVYSITV3Y 13SSY [4

YIOM JO NPaYdS v -

ﬂ—ﬂ—u - o o D xipuaddy -



JUNO2DY [eUld S,40)epinbiT ay |
‘(Loiepinbi ul) P31 SJ0322.4U0D AsBUIOL B BuIpINg JJO.DABLIOYI Y'Y

“LVA sn|d 00£'9F 1€ pojews3 121 EdY] 0/oGZ PUE ‘SUON ESI|Ed]

19SSe 12U J0 000 0TF 1541} Y1 JO %00T JO Siseq 33) abejuaosad S334 pajewnsy |[gjoL
‘A10623e0 S|y3 Ul paLundul u2aq Sey JHOM ON e *A1obeged sip ul paiindu) usaq Sey oM O e
ud)EelI2puUn 3q 0} }40Mm uning . pouad oy} Huninp uayepdpun }IopA
NOILVYDILIT ANV T¥O31 - NOILVOILLIT ANV TvOI 9
: 'SI0)IpRID
a} Jyauaq |epueuy e apiaoid 03 pa3oadxa Jou si pue si03gnbal s J3uciRdeld "siaipald 03 Jyauaq |edueuy e apiaoid o3 pe3aedxa jou S| pue sioje|nbal
Asuanjosu] a3 Aq pasinbai acnoeid Juswabeuew ased syuasaldal 1o aunjeu s,Jauonnoeld Asusajosu] ayy Aq pasinbas sanoeid Juswebeuew ased sjuasaidal
Aiogniegs e jo Ajlesouab si Mobsied siyy ul uayeuaspun aq 03 }4om ay) 10 ainjeu Aioinjess e jo Ajesauab s Aobaged siy3 ul usyepapun ylom ayl
*salienb Jojipasd oy buipuodsal pue sapaboy ‘sal4anb 1o31paio o3 Buipuodsal pue
paAIada! UBYM SWe|d pue s|iejap Jayipald ajepdn 03 SNURUOD e 19132603 paAiadal usym swie|d pue s|ie3ap Jo)pald sgepdn 03 SNURUO)  ©
ud)jeliIapun 3q 0] YoM uNng pouad 3y} Bulinp ua)eldpun Yo
SYOLIGIAD SYOLIAIAD S

*Jajjew siyy u) sazepdn JSynj oU 3B UBY]  *

‘a)esa
AduaAjosul @y o) 3|ge|IeAR SPUN) Y [|MS p|nod pansind §I YoIym payguapl
ale jey] suonoesuen sjqeploa 10 juspadsjue ayjo =aq Aew 2lay] ~®‘_OE\_®_._uL=n_

*a3e353 AduaAjosul
al Jo Jyauaq au Joy Isyeas 0 3jqejiear 3q Aew Jel syesse ay3 Ajguspl 0

"Japjew siy3 ul sajepdn Jayunj ou e a3yl e 3|qejieAe uoeWIG Ul JBYI0 pue SpIodal pue SHo0q S M3IASI a3 Anp e sey dI uy
ul)jelIapun aq 0] }Jom aumng | pouad ay) Sunnp ud)jjelsspun YoM
SNOILVYOILS3IANI SNOILVYOILS3IANI 14

§om et . e e - e - - - - E EEEE - - - - e e - =

| | | “SLI0OM JO 3NPaYIS ¥

ﬁ—N—u o o | | - , | . | J Xipuaddy




PaLINdUL SB/ IS0 3YL 3wl 3yl 1e Suljieaasd
21e2 JYINH Yl 1e pasdieyd s1 a3ea| iy

06°80v |e10] puein
0S¥ abieyday abea|/ie)

Z Miobajerg
591 18UN0Y
00°0C 6uipueg
S8¢EL abeioig
9E'LC abejsoy
¥591¢ Buisiyanpy

| KioBajeryp
J anjep

did

oR30503

120T Meniqad o) 03 6102 Aeniqad L)
pouad ayj 40} sjuawasingsiq

JUNODY [euld sJG3epinby syl
(uonepinbi up) p37 Si033e.4u0d) Assulor g Buipjing tob>wE0£<<

P3LINdUI SBAM 150D 3Y3 SWN 3yl 1e Suljieaaud
31eJ DYINH 34l 1e padieyd st ageany

VLGS je10] puein
LS5 ~ ebeinjg

| liobajer@
3 anjep

1202 Aenigad o) 03 020Z lueniqad i
pouad a3 40} SjUaWaSINGsI]

AjaAne[nWND pue poLiad oE.AEon 10 SYUBWIASINGSIP m\_oumu_sv_.._ ayy-Jo m_,_mumo

Q xipuaddy -



o1

cddd

6661 646 je1og
81¢ - $J9ssy Jo aoueunsu]
S.9 - . s394 syuaby uoisuad
0SL - 5594 sianjep/syuaby
629, - uonesaunway Jusunuioddy-aid
8¢ - sjuswasingsiq Juawiuloddy-aid
60% as SJUBLWASINGSIP ,SUBPJOH dYWO
622°0T €26 (abejuadiag) uonesaunwal SISPJOH 32O

¥ ¥ sasuadx3y

10T AMenigay 01 1207 Menaga4 o1
03 poriad aanieNWIND 03 pouad
TZ0Z Ateniqad o1

papua powuad a1} 10j sasuadxa Jo Judwd] els

(uonyepinbi ug) pajiwry Asoulor 3 buipjing 3josohkauioiyy

JUNODY (Ul S, Jojepinbi syl
(uoiepinbi up) P37 s4033e.4U0D AsBUiof B BuIp|iNg 3ONASLLIOYIY Y

poliad oﬁ Ul paLIndUl S35USAX3 JO JUBWRRYS

3 xipuaddy

1




